

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2	:351	Version: 1	Name:	County of Alameda Standard Service Alameda County Health Care Service Community Schools and Student Ser Department	es Agency -	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/11/2023			In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	11/1	6/2023		Final action	n: 11/16/2023		
Enactment date:	11/1	6/2023		Enactment	#: 23-1981		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a County of Alameda Standard Services Agreement by and between the District and Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, San Leandro, CA, for the District to provide Mental Health Student Services Act (MHSSA) Partnership Program services to expand mental health services to students at school sites, in foster care and who have been expelled or suspended from school, pursuant to General Terms and Conditions hereinafter specified in the Agreement, the Additional Provisions attached hereto, and Exhibits A through F, all of which are incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, with the District to receiving an amount not to exceed \$150,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:		1. 23-2351 County of Alameda Standard Services Agreement - Alameda County Health Care Services Agency - Community Schools and Student Services Department					
			ante Geveel en	a			
Contact:	andr	rea.bustam	lante@ousd.or	y			
Contact:	andr Ver.			•	Action	Result	
		Action By	Education		Action Adopted on the General Consent Report	Result Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a County of Alameda Standard Services Agreement by and between the District and Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, San Leandro, CA, for the District to provide Mental Health Student Services Act (MHSSA) Partnership Program services to expand mental health services to students at school sites, in foster care and who have been expelled or suspended from school, pursuant to General Terms and Conditions hereinafter specified in the Agreement, the Additional Provisions attached hereto, and Exhibits A through F, all of which are incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, with the District to receiving an amount not to exceed \$150,000.00.